Provision of Consultancy Services for Market Research and 

Development of an Expansion Strategy for Kenyan Macadamia Nuts in the Indian Market. 

1. Mandatory requirement has been MR15, the validity period has been reviewed to read as follows:-  

Submit a valid Tender Security of Kshs. 150,000.00 (Kenya Shillings One Hundred and fifty 

Thousand) valid for 30 days beyond the Tender Validity period from a reputable bank recognized by 

the Central Bank of Kenya (CBK), at the CBK prevailing exchange rate on the date of the tender 

advertisement  

2. The Summary of costs must include the PPRA LEVY of 0.03%